There are no Changes in the Nature of Business of the Company during the Financial Year. 

5. LISTING INFORMATION 

Our Company is presently listed on Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited. 

6. SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2024 was Rs. 1,40,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Forty Lakhs Only) divided into 14,00,000 (Fourteen Lakhs) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 
and Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company on March 31, 2024, was 1,40,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Forty Lakhs Only) divided into 14,00,000 (Fourteen Lakhs) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only). 

There were no changes in the Authorised and Equity Paid-up Capital of the Company during the financial 
year 2023-24. 

a. BUY BACK OF SECURITIES 

The Company has not bought back any of its securities during the year under review